

November 13, 2024

**DGM – Corporate Relations,  
BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001  
**Scrip Code - 500210**

**The Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C – 1,  
Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),  
Mumbai – 400 051  
**Scrip Symbol – INGERRAND EQ**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Newspaper Publication – Results – Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2024.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publications of Quarterly results September 30, 2024. The advertisements were published in The Financial Express (English Edition – Mumbai, Ahmedabad, Delhi, Chandigarh, Kolkata, Chennai, Kochi, Lucknow, Pune, Bangalore and Hyderabad) and Kannada Prabha (Kannada - Edition) newspapers on November 13, 2024. The advertisement copies are also being made available on the Company's website i.e., <https://www.irco.com/en-in/invest>

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For **Ingersoll-Rand (India) Limited**

  
**P. R. Shubhakar**  
Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary

---

**CIN: L05190KA1921PLC036321**

Regd. Office: First Floor, Subramanya Arcade, No.12/1, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru – 560 029, Karnataka,  
India

Tel : 080-4685 5100 Fax: 080-4169 4399 Website: [www.irco.com](http://www.irco.com)

All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents and other conditions beyond our control  
All contracts are subject to approval by an officer of the company, quotations are subject to change without notice



### SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605  
 Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021  
 Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650, Website : www.saraswaticommercial.com, Email : saraswati.investor@govil.in

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except Sr.no 6)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended		
		30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)		
1	Total Income	7,801.82	2,996.37	14,652.27	7,831.08	2,996.33	14,652.64
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax #	7,655.82	2,764.16	14,337.75	7,655.71	2,764.02	14,337.57
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax *	6,332.58	2,380.46	11,577.23	6,332.45	2,380.33	11,577.03
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8,443.58	2,812.65	16,292.08	8,443.45	2,812.52	16,254.43
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99
6	Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/- each)						
	(a) Basic (not annualised)	614.86	231.13	1,124.08	614.85	231.12	1,124.07
	(b) Diluted (not annualised)	614.86	231.13	1,124.06	614.85	231.12	1,124.07

**Notes:**  
 1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2024.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said "Financial Results" are available on the website of Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com" and on Company's website "www.saraswaticommercial.com".

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Vaishali Thacker  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN : 03676057

Dated : November 12, 2024  
 Place : Mumbai

### AUTO LINE AUTOLINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: S. Nos. 313, 314, 320 to 323, Nanekarwadi, Chakan, Tal. Khad. Dist. Pune - 410 501. | Tel : +91-2135-835 665 / 6  
 Email : investorservices@autolineind.com | Website : www.autolineind.com | CIN : L34300PN1996PLC104510

#### Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
		30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Income From Operations (Gross)	15,598	16,054	30,672	15,636	16,157	30,749
2.	Other Income	124	60	217	115	49	189
3.	Total Income	15,722	16,114	30,889	15,751	16,206	30,938
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period ( before tax, exceptional items)	495	416	1,037	490	413	1,020
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	495	416	1,037	490	353	1,020
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	495	416	1,037	490	331	1,020
7.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (after tax) including other Comprehensive Income	478	427	990	473	342	974
8.	Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	3,896	3,896	3,896	3,896	3,896	3,896
9.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves			9,446			10,560
10.	Earnings per share						
	a) Basic (in ₹) (After exceptional items)	1.27	1.07	2.66	1.26	0.85	2.62
	b) Diluted (in ₹) (After exceptional items)	1.10	1.07	2.33	1.09	0.85	2.29

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half Yearly Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of above Results are available on the Company's website www.autolineind.com and BSE website: www.bseindia.com and NSE website: www.nseindia.com

By Order of the Board  
 FOR AUTOLINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 (Shivaji T. Akhade)  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00067655

Place : Pune  
 Date : 12/11/2024

### HINDCON CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN : L24117WB1998PLC087800  
 Registered Office - 62B, Braunfeld Row, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 027  
 Email id - contactus@hindcon.com , Website - www.hindcon.com

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE/ CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Year Ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Year to Date as on 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Quarter Year Ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Year to Date as on 30.09.2024 Unaudited				
1	Total Income from Operations	1,367.92	2,693.13	1,688.43	6,342.41	1,369.62	2,696.25	1,976.59	6,619.28
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	76.24	265.29	116.00	847.74	76.76	266.04	123.72	835.09
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	76.24	265.29	116.00	847.74	76.76	266.04	123.72	835.09
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	59.98	192.69	85.67	638.40	58.69	190.21	87.46	623.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	60.28	205.70	92.29	662.79	131.97	348.78	153.91	810.05
6	Equity Share Capital	1,023.81	1,023.81	1,023.81	1,023.81	767.20	767.20	767.20	767.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	3,761.24	-	3,606.72	-	4,530.32	-	4,228.23
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic	0.12	0.38	0.17	1.25	0.16	0.50	0.23	1.62
	Diluted	0.12	0.38	0.17	1.25	0.16	0.50	0.23	1.62

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.hindcon.com)  
 2. The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on annual basis and the Consolidated financial figures include subsidiary of the Company viz. HINDCON SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED.  
 3. The Statutory Auditors have provided un-modified report on Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidate) for quarter & half year ended on 30.09.2024.  
 4. The Company does not have Exceptional and Extraordinary items.

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Hindcon Chemicals Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (Sanjay Goenka)  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN : 00648190

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : November 12, 2024

### onmobile OnMobile Global Limited

Regd. Office: OnMobile Global Limited, Tower #1, 94/C & 94/2, Veerasandra Village, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Electronic City Phase-1, Bangalore - 560 100, Karnataka, India  
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L64202KA2000PLC270880  
 Phone: + 91 80 4009 6000, Fax: + 91 80 4009 6000 E-mail: Investors@onmobile.com, Website: www.onmobile.com

#### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024

Amount in ₹ Millions except data per share

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,208.53	1,236.99	1,419.38	2,545.52
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	(74.37)	(88.81)	121.93	(173.28)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(108.49)	(137.61)	121.93	(246.10)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(121.01)	(152.93)	85.41	(273.94)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(106.11)	(126.79)	54.32	(232.90)
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,114.29	1,083.21	1,062.06	1,114.29
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-
Earnings / (Loss) per share (in ₹)				
(not annualised except for year ended March 31, 2024)				
(a) Basic	(1.13)	(1.44)	0.80	(2.57)
(b) Diluted	(1.13)	(1.44)	0.80	(2.57)

**Notes:**  
 1. (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.onmobile.com.  
 (b) The unaudited consolidated results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on November 11, 2024. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The review report of the statutory auditors is unmodified.  
 2. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	538.74	408.44	468.49	947.18
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	26.38	(1.85)	14.84	24.73
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	21.20	(4.81)	11.12	16.39
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	5.98	(11.77)	11.39	(5.79)

The Standalone results of OnMobile Global Limited for the above mentioned periods are available in investor section in www.onmobile.com and also with the stock exchanges website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.onmobile.com.

On behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/  
 Francois Charles Sirois  
 Executive Chairman

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 12/11/2024

### INGERSOLL-RAND (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : First Floor, Subramanya Arcadia, No. 12/1, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru - 560 029.  
 CIN : L05190KA1921PLC038324  
 Telephone: +91-80-46855100 Fax: +91-80-41694399 Website: www.irco.com/in-irinvest

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rupees in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024	Year to Date Figures for Current Half Year Ended September 30, 2024	Corresponding Quarter Ended September 30, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	32,833	65,124	28,278
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,095	16,424	6,695
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,095	16,424	6,695
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,035	12,221	4,971
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	5,931	12,140	4,908
Equity Share Capital	3,157	3,157	3,157
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic:	19.12	38.71	15.75
Diluted:	19.12	38.71	15.75

**Notes:**  
 (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website (www.irco.com/in-irinvest)  
 (2) The Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2024 declared an interim dividend of Rs. 55 per share. The record date for the payment of dividend is November 25, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 P. R. Shubhakar  
 Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary  
 Whole-time Director

Place : Bengaluru  
 Date : November 12, 2024

### FOCUS LIGHTING AND FIXTURES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1007-1010, Corporate Avenue Wing A, Sonawale Road, Near Usyng Bhawan, Gurgaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra, India.  
 Tel. No. : +91 22 2686 5671-6; E-Mail: info@focuslighting.com; Website: www.focuslightingandfixtures.com

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone	
		Quarter ended	Six Month Ended	Quarter ended	Six Month Ended
		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,389.79	5,277.91	5,786.31	10,117.66
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	660.35	1,051.73	1,131.44	1,712.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	660.35	1,051.73	1,131.44	1,712.08
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	489.60	997.18	959.26	1,398.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	491.06	915.72	961.04	1,408.78
6	Equity Share Capital	1,324.66	1,324.66	1,324.66	1,324.66
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value per Equity Share) (not annualized) (in Rupees)	Rs. 3.70	Rs. 6.95	Rs. 7.30	Rs. 10.65
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
9	Basic:	0.74	1.38	0.87	1.44
10	Diluted	0.73	1.36	0.81	1.30

**Notes of Consolidated & Standalone Financial statements**  
 1. The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on November 12, 2024.  
 2. In respect of Subsidiaries other than wholly owned subsidiaries, the minority interest is disclosed as non-controlling interest.  
 3. The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Statements are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (INDAS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder; other generally accepted accounting principles and Regulations 33 issued by Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 4. Pursuant to resolutions passed by the Board of Directors dated 11.11.2019 and by the Shareholders dated 30.12.2019 through Postal Ballot, the Company has approved the Focus Lighting and Fixtures Limited - Employees Stock Option Plan 2019 which consists of 6,00,000 options of face value of ₹. 10/- each (Post-Option 20,00,000 Options of face value of ₹. 2/- each w.e.f. 01.10.2023) in the form of Equity Shares to be exercisable by the eligible employees of the Company. As per the ESOP Plan, the shares will vest in the hands of employees in the tranches of 25%, 30% and 45% from the date of 12 months, 24 months, and 36 months, respectively for the full grant. Accordingly, 13,07,550 equity shares are vested.  
 5. The quarter ended 30.09.2024 of the company has allotted 22,00,000 Equity Shares to FFL Employees Welfare Trust and, of these the employees have subscribed to the 18,28,750 equity shares and balance 10,00,000 equity shares are standing in the FFL Employees Welfare Trust.  
 6. The paid-up Capital of ₹ 63,32,825 Equity Shares is net of 10,20,250 Equity Shares allotted to FFL Employees Welfare Trust pending the exercise of Options by the employees.  
 7. The Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 8. Statutory Auditor, M.P. Patwa and Company has carried out limited review of this Statement as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 9. The company is primarily engaged in direct and contract manufacturing and accordingly company has only one reportable segment viz. manufacturing of products.  
 10. The figures of the previous year and/or periods) have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors  
 Focus Lighting and Fixtures Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mrs Deepali Sheth  
 Executive Director  
 DIN: 07141083

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 12th November 2024